

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request

5B
Agenda Item #

Requested Meeting Date: 10-8-19

Title of Item: Revert Portion of CSAH 3 to Logan Township

✓ REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested							
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item							
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach dr. *provide	aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published							
Submitted by: John Welle		Department: Highway Department							
Presenter (Name and Title): John Welle, Aitkin County Engineer		Estimated Time Needed: 5 minutes							
Subd. 5a to consider reverting a portio consensus of those present was to support the consensus of the conse	on of old Aitkin County State-Aid Highw pport the proposed reversion. In addit ad. 5b of the same statute would not a	nmunity Center as required by M.S. 163.11 way No. 3 to Logan Township. The ion, it was agreed that the two-year oply, since the segment was reconstructed							
Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:									
Recommended Action/Motion: Based on consensus at the public hea	ring, the recommended action is to ad	opt the attached resolution.							
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and Is this budgeted? Yes	An over any trans	✓ No lain:							

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED October 8, 2019

By Commissioner: xx 20191008-0xx

Revert Portion of CSAH 3 to Logan Township

WHEREAS, a portion of County State-Aid Highway (CSAH) No. 3 in Section 26, Township 49 North, Range 25 West as now located is a relocation and an alteration of the former CSAH 3 alignment through this area, and

WHEREAS, a segment of the former CSAH 3 alignment that is not part of the current CSAH 3 alignment remains as a public road as a connection to a public road maintained by Logan Township (290th Place), and

WHEREAS, this segment should be revoked and reverted to the township as an extension of the existing Logan Township road.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following portion of the old road hereinafter described is hereby revoked and reverted to Logan Township:

That part of Government Lot 2 of Section 26 and that part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 25, both being in Township 49 North, Range 25 West, Aitkin County, Minnesota, which lies within 33 feet on each side of the following described line: Commencing at the northeast corner of said Section 26: thence South 00 degrees 40 minutes 12 seconds West, assumed bearing, 1301.22 feet along the east line of said Section 26; thence South 89 degrees 19 minutes 48 seconds East 7.83 feet to the point of beginning of the line to be described; thence North 00 degrees 45 minutes 55 seconds East 466.54 feet; thence 266.16 feet northwesterly along a tangential curve concave to the southwest with a radius of 280.00 feet and a central angle of 57 degrees 09 minutes 18 seconds and there terminating.

_	Commissioner vy	moved the	adaption	of tha	recolution	and it wa	oc dooloro	d adapta	d upon t	ha fo	llowing	1 Vote
ı	.Ammissianer yy	moved the	adontion	OT THE	resoll ition	and it wa	as neclarer	i annnie	a iinnan i	ne k	MENWITT.	1 V(1)16

Ì	F	ľ	V	Έ	M	Е	V	В	Е	RS	Р	R	Е	S	Е	N	Т	

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 8th day of October 2019, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 8th day of October, 2019

Jessica Seibert	
County Administrator	